Lake Geneva CBC Report - 2025

Species

Canada Goose: 2249
Mute Swan: 2
Mallard: 589
Canvasback: 1
Redhead: 1
Ring-necked Duck: 4
Lesser Scaup: 11
Long-tailed Duck: 1
Bufflehead: 468
Black Duck: 3
Common Goldeneye: 1889
Hooded Merganser: 24
Common Merganser: 2383
Red-breasted Merganser: 13
Ruddy Duck: 37
Gadwall: 1
Wild Turkey: 115
Great Blue Heron (Blue form): 3
Bald Eagle: 28
Sharp-shinned Hawk: 4
Cooper's Hawk: 6
Red-tailed Hawk: 42
Rough-legged Hawk: 1
American Kestrel: 3
Merlin: 1
American Coot: 267
Bonaparte's Gull: 4
Ring-billed Gull: 168
gull sp: 336
Herring Gull: 182
Rock Pigeon: 81
Mourning Dove: 131

Eastern Screech-Owil: 1



Great Horned Owl:
Belted Kingfisher:
Red-headed Woodpecker:
Red-bellied Woodpecker:
Downy Woodpecker:
Hairy Woodpecker:
Northern Flicker:
Pileated Woodpecker:
Blue Jay:

American Crow:

Horned Lark:
Black-capped Chickadee:
Tufted Titmouse:
Red-breasted Nuthatch:
White-breasted Nuthatch:
Brown Creeper:

Eastern Bluebird:
American Robin:
European Starling:
Cedar Waxwing:
American Tree Sparrow:
Song Sparrow:
White-throated Sparrow:
White-Crowned Sparrow:
Dark-eyed Junco:
Northern Cardinal:
House Finch:

Pine Siskin:

American Goldfinch:
House Sparrow:
Eurasian Tree Sparrow:

Total Birds Counted:

Number of Species on Count Day:

& gull sp
& more CW:

58
47
12

59
259
(CW)
155
17
16
82

(CW)
78
904
21
70

410
78
127
78
82
442
(CW)

12081



	Lake Geneva CBC Report - 2025 

