

Lake Geneva CBC Report - 2025

Species

Canada Goose:	2249
Mute Swan:	2
Mallard:	589
Canvasback:	1
Redhead:	1
Ring-necked Duck:	4
Lesser Scaup:	11
Long-tailed Duck:	1
Bufflehead:	468
Black Duck:	3
Common Goldeneye:	1889
Hooded Merganser:	24
Common Merganser:	2383
Red-breasted Merganser:	13
Ruddy Duck:	37
Gadwall:	1
Wild Turkey:	115
Great Blue Heron (Blue form):	3
Bald Eagle:	28
Sharp-shinned Hawk:	4
Cooper's Hawk:	6
Red-tailed Hawk:	42
Rough-legged Hawk:	1
American Kestrel:	3
Merlin:	1
American Coot:	267
Bonaparte's Gull:	4
Ring-billed Gull:	168
gull sp:	336
Herring Gull:	182
Rock Pigeon:	81
Mourning Dove:	131
Eastern Screech-Owl:	1

Great Horned Owl:	7
Belted Kingfisher:	2
Red-headed Woodpecker:	1
Red-bellied Woodpecker:	58
Downy Woodpecker:	47
Hairy Woodpecker:	12
Northern Flicker:	8
Pileated Woodpecker:	2
Blue Jay:	59
American Crow:	259
Horned Lark:	(CW)
Black-capped Chickadee:	155
Tufted Titmouse:	17
Red-breasted Nuthatch:	16
White-breasted Nuthatch:	82
Brown Creeper:	1
Eastern Bluebird:	(CW)
American Robin:	78
European Starling:	904
Cedar Waxwing:	21
American Tree Sparrow:	70
Song Sparrow:	2
White-throated Sparrow:	8
White-Crowned Sparrow:	6
Dark-eyed Junco:	410
Northern Cardinal:	78
House Finch:	127
Pine Siskin:	78
American Goldfinch:	82
House Sparrow:	442
Eurasian Tree Sparrow:	(CW)
 Total Birds Counted:	12081
 Number of Species on Count Day:	60
& gull sp	
& more CW:	3